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2014 Ransom Everglades Invitiational - 10/10/2014

Results
 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

REAC: 1:48.19 P Ransom Everglades (Miami)10/22/2013

D Morgan, A Valls, A Kalandiak, C Johnson

RE Invite: 1:52.67 Ransom Everglades School10/11/2013

S Rivas, A Valls, C Grussmark, K Valls

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:56.95Coral Gables

1) Payne, Hanna 12 2) Cordes, Hannah 10

3) Perez, Jessit 12 4) Sanchez, Paloma 9

30.72 1:01.21 25.02

A2 2:01.05Lourdes-FG

1) Barral, Ann 2) Vega, Isabella SO

3) Peraza, Rachel SO 4) Hoed de Beche, Isabella

31.31 33.75 28.77 27.22

A3 2:02.80Ransom

1) Leon Hampel, Gabi 12 2) Zaidenberg, Laura 10

3) Grussmark, Camryn 10 4) Reyes-Capo, Isabela 11

31.76 35.78 28.46 26.80

A4 2:04.07MCDS-FG

1) Gregorio, Amelia SO 2) Rodriguez, Emma JR

3) Jones, Madisyn JR 4) Lash, Jaclyn SR

31.29 32.51 31.34 28.93

A5 2:08.11Carrollton

1) Fernandez, Carolina 2) Giordano, Sophia

3) Peralta, Renata 4) Fernandez, Jessica

37.98 32.69 28.89 28.55

B6 2:09.18St. Brendan-FL

1) Ortiz, Bridgette SO 2) Castano, Ashley SR

3) Pieter, Chantel FR 4) Lanata, Katerina SO

34.56 36.78 28.48 29.36

A7 2:09.27Keys Gate

1) Wells, Morgan 2) Pailler, Ariel 10

3) Mancinelli, Gina 10 4) Wells, Madison

39.26 31.49 41.87 16.65

A8 2:14.21LaSalle

1) Antonini, Isabella 2) Maldonado, Amanda

3) Cerda, Alexandra 4) Esain, Isabella

30.26 37.40 34.57 31.98

B - Final
A9 2:19.40Riviera-FG

1) Roth, Sophia 2) Arvelo, Erika FR

3) Sola, Sophia 4) Roth, Helena SO

38.25 38.39 31.68 31.08

A10 2:21.43SLAM

1) Negrin, Andrea 8 2) Lopez, Andrea 10

3) Torres-Caiaffa, Camila 8 4) Chirino, Vivian 8

39.00 33.91 34.72 33.80

B11 2:23.48Lourdes-FG

1) Remos, Alex 2) Isern, Cristina

3) Herrera, Anais SO 4) Caro, Casey

36.42 42.37 33.90 30.79

B12 2:25.43Ransom

1) Roberts, Sarah 12 2) McDowell, Claire 11

3) Angel, Sophia 11 4) Grossman, Lucy 12

39.82 38.30 36.60 30.71

B13 2:32.67Keys Gate

1) Guzman, Kaiya 2) Matute, Victoria

3) Davis, Tiffany 4) Frank, Diana

46.81 42.51 40.46 22.89

B14 2:33.76Carrollton

1) Estime, Christine 2) Cosio, Olivia

3) De Caralt, Julia 4) Guyot, Camila

41.78 51.78 30.82 29.38

A15 2:35.31Archimedean

1) Hernandez, Alejandra 10 2) Hernandez, Adrianna 9

3) Macfarlane, Caitlin 4) Dixit, Reva

47.44 36.53 33.04 38.30

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

REAC: 1:48.19 P Ransom Everglades (Miami)10/22/2013

D Morgan, A Valls, A Kalandiak, C Johnson

RE Invite: 1:52.67 Ransom Everglades School10/11/2013

S Rivas, A Valls, C Grussmark, K Valls

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A--- 2:22.76St. Brendan-FL

1) Delgado, Taylor JR 2) Alvarez, Dalila JR

3) Gonzalez, Alejandrina JR 4) Perez, Abigail SO

39.81 38.10 34.61 30.24

A1 2:00.07Coral Gables

1) Payne, Hanna 12 2) Cordes, Hannah 10

3) Perez, Jessit 12 4) Banciella, Hannah 10

30.88 33.47 29.01 26.71

A2 2:01.70Ransom

1) Leon Hampel, Gabi 12 2) Zaidenberg, Laura 10

3) Grussmark, Camryn 10 4) Reyes-Capo, Isabela 11

31.83 34.93 28.22 26.72

A3 2:02.20Lourdes-FG

1) Barral, Ann 2) Vega, Isabella SO

3) Peraza, Rachel SO 4) Hoed de Beche, Isabella

31.35 34.21 29.48 27.16

A4 2:04.21MCDS-FG

1) Gregorio, Amelia SO 2) Rodriguez, Emma JR

3) Jones, Madisyn JR 4) Lash, Jaclyn SR

31.15 32.77 31.18 29.11

A5 2:07.09Carrollton

1) Fernandez, Carolina 2) Giordano, Sophia

3) Peralta, Renata 4) Fernandez, Jessica

34.98 33.31 29.08 29.72

A6 2:07.57Keys Gate

1) Wells, Morgan 2) Pailler, Ariel 10

3) Mancinelli, Gina 10 4) Wells, Madison

37.91 31.03 58.88
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2014 Ransom Everglades Invitiational - 10/10/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

A8 2:15.13LaSalle

1) Antonini, Isabella 2) Maldonado, Amanda

3) Cerda, Alexandra 4) Campos, Natalia

29.73 37.40 33.72 34.28

A9 2:18.06Riviera-FG

1) Roth, Sophia 2) Arvelo, Erika FR

3) Sola, Sophia 4) Roth, Helena SO

37.58 37.39 32.09 31.00

B10 2:20.02Ransom

1) Roberts, Sarah 12 2) McDowell, Claire 11

3) Angel, Sophia 11 4) Grossman, Lucy 12

37.47 38.21 35.24 29.10

A11 2:22.25SLAM

1) Negrin, Andrea 8 2) Lopez, Andrea 10

3) Torres-Caiaffa, Camila 8 4) Chirino, Vivian 8

38.92 33.05 34.68 35.60

B12 2:22.88Lourdes-FG

1) Remos, Alex 2) Isern, Cristina

3) Herrera, Anais SO 4) Caro, Casey

35.71 42.12 34.45 30.60

B13 2:26.19Carrollton

1) Estime, Christine 2) Cosio, Olivia

3) De Caralt, Julia 4) Guyot, Camila

40.51 50.04 26.97 28.67

A14 2:34.30Archimedean

1) Hernandez, Alejandra 10 2) Hernandez, Adrianna 9

3) Macfarlane, Caitlin 4) Dixit, Reva

44.81 39.30 32.09 38.10

B15 2:41.55Keys Gate

1) Marin, Celeste 2) Matute, Victoria

3) Davis, Tiffany 4) Frank, Diana

45.90 40.60 40.28 34.77

A--- SCRWCHR

A--- SCRGulliver Prep-ZZ

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

REAC: 1:38.40 P Belen Jesuit (Miami)11/4/2013

B De Pawlikowski, M Lopez, A Carriazo, R Guso

RE Invite: 1:37.88 Gulliver Prep10/17/2009

S Smiddy, A Smiddy, T Reitz, I Hernandez-Ysasi

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:42.38Belen Prep-FG

1) Carriazo, Alejandro SO 2) Lima, Bernardo SR

3) Limia, Michael SR 4) Simpson, Daniel SO

25.57 28.56 26.40 21.85

A2 1:48.69Keys Gate

1) Cruz, Jonathan 11 2) Juarez, Marco 11

3) Clark, Jack 4) Rodriguez, Antonio 10

29.41 30.17 25.48 23.63

B3 1:49.79Ransom

1) Perez, Jason 10 2) Hutchinson, Spencer 12

3) Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales 12 4) Anzola, Enrique 10

28.24 31.03 27.27 23.25

B4 1:49.80Belen Prep-FG

1) Marin, Hugo FR 2) Ramirez, Juan SO

3) Solares, Andres SO 4) Avallone, Chris SO

28.87 29.48 25.73 25.72

A5 1:51.53Ransom

1) Junghahn, Mati 10 2) Urrutia, Felipe 9

3) Gould, Jason 10 4) Gomez, Tomas 9

28.87 30.14 27.81 24.71

A6 1:54.52St. Brendan-FL

1) Pigot, Zuhayr SR 2) Ortiz, Manuel JR

3) Ferrer, Miguel JR 4) Erlandsen, Einar SR

25.22 34.72 28.86 25.72

A7 1:57.71Riviera-FG

1) Cuddihy, Jack 2) Portes, Pablo

3) Johnson, Andrew JR 4) Espinosa, Brandon SO

31.72 33.37 28.10 24.52

B8 2:05.06Keys Gate

1) Orosa, Bryson 9 2) Bernier, Esteban

3) Cubero, Ademar 4) Matute, Giancarlo

36.06 33.85 27.85 27.30

B - Final
A9 2:02.98SLAM

1) Novaton, Kobe 7 2) Garcia, Andrew 8

3) Medina, Josten 8 4) Zambo, Isis 9

37.40 31.92 26.31 27.35

B10 2:06.59Riviera-FG

1) Wilson, Matthew 2) Sardano, Nicholas FR

3) Peralta, Rene 4) Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

34.28 33.13 32.90 26.28

B11 2:36.15SLAM

1) Canizares, Nelson 10 2) Gomez, Laurent 7

3) Solis, Edgar 11 4) Figuera, Paul 12

40.91 50.75 34.25 30.24

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

REAC: 1:38.40 P Belen Jesuit (Miami)11/4/2013

B De Pawlikowski, M Lopez, A Carriazo, R Guso

RE Invite: 1:37.88 Gulliver Prep10/17/2009

S Smiddy, A Smiddy, T Reitz, I Hernandez-Ysasi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:44.16Belen Prep-FG

1) Carriazo, Alejandro SO 2) Lima, Bernardo SR

3) Limia, Michael SR 4) Simpson, Daniel SO

26.27 28.19 25.93 23.77

A2 1:48.28Keys Gate

1) Cruz, Jonathan 11 2) Juarez, Marco 11

3) Clark, Jack 4) Rodriguez, Antonio 10

29.47 30.28 24.80 23.73
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2014 Ransom Everglades Invitiational - 10/10/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

A3 1:48.48Ransom

1) Junghahn, Mati 10 2) Urrutia, Felipe 9

3) Gould, Jason 10 4) Gomez, Tomas 9

28.29 29.41 26.30 24.48

B4 1:50.23Ransom

1) Perez, Jason 10 2) Hutchinson, Spencer 12

3) Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales 12 4) Anzola, Enrique 10

28.06 31.06 28.09 23.02

B5 1:51.87Belen Prep-FG

1) Marin, Hugo FR 2) Ramirez, Juan SO

3) Solares, Andres SO 4) Avallone, Chris SO

28.96 29.85 26.96 26.10

A6 1:54.48Riviera-FG

1) Cuddihy, Jack 2) Portes, Pablo

3) Johnson, Andrew JR 4) Espinosa, Brandon SO

30.45 32.51 28.03 23.49

A7 1:55.32St. Brendan-FL

1) Pigot, Zuhayr SR 2) Ortiz, Manuel JR

3) Ferrer, Miguel JR 4) Erlandsen, Einar SR

26.14 34.45 29.29 25.44

B8 2:00.08Keys Gate

1) Orosa, Bryson 9 2) Bernier, Esteban

3) Cubero, Ademar 4) Matute, Giancarlo

35.43 31.50 26.76 26.39

A9 2:01.48SLAM

1) Novaton, Kobe 7 2) Garcia, Andrew 8

3) Medina, Josten 8 4) Zambo, Isis 9

35.57 31.44 26.88 27.59

B10 2:08.49Riviera-FG

1) Wilson, Matthew 2) Sardano, Nicholas FR

3) Peralta, Rene 4) Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

34.70 33.55 33.44 26.80

A11 2:15.03Gulliver Prep-ZZ

1) Barassi, Francis JR 2) Gubbins, Philip FR

3) Du, Wind FR 4) Miller, Niles SO

32.45 36.69 37.93 27.96

B12 2:22.40SLAM

1) Canizares, Nelson 10 2) Gomez, Laurent 7

3) Solis, Edgar 11 4) Figuera, Paul 12

40.82 48.13 31.94 21.51

A--- DQArchimedean

1) Mulet, Joaquin 2) Cua, Kevin 10

3) Ortega, Ignacio 10 4) Lorenzo, Andres 9

33.81 33.20 29.00 27.60

B--- SCRMCDS-FG

A--- SCRMCDS-FG

A--- SCRWCHR

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 1:51.93 P Olivia E Katcher10/22/2013

RE Invite: 1:53.70 Christina Swindle9/26/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Ransom 101 1:56.73Valls, Kyla

26.67 29.32 30.64 30.10

Ransom 102 2:08.88Grussmark, Camryn

29.41 32.55 33.75 33.17

Lourdes-FG3 2:11.36Barral, Ann

29.55 32.98 33.89 34.94

MCDS-FG JR4 2:13.81Jones, Madisyn

31.12 33.39 35.11 34.19

Keys Gate5 2:23.82Wells, Madison

31.59 35.66 38.29 38.28

Carrollton6 2:33.60Carratala, Gabriela

34.91 39.16 40.10 39.43

Ransom 127 2:36.58Grossman, Lucy

34.45 40.46 42.81 38.86

St. Brendan-FL JR8 2:37.59Delgado, Taylor

34.47 39.62 42.14 41.36

B - Final
Keys Gate9 2:45.66Matute, Victoria

37.67 43.31 44.81 39.87

Ransom10 2:49.19Alduncin, Francesca

37.49 43.28 46.69 41.73

Keys Gate11 2:51.15Guzman, Kaiya

38.35 46.38 46.56 39.86

SLAM  812 2:51.61Chirino, Vivian

40.30 45.66 45.50 40.15

Ransom 913 2:52.03Kolski, Catherine

38.25 44.18 47.10 42.50

Archimedean 1114 3:06.11Obando, Danielle

41.33 46.94 50.82 47.02

SLAM  815 3:12.29Solis, Emely

42.60 50.28 51.59 47.82

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 1:51.93 P Olivia E Katcher10/22/2013

RE Invite: 1:53.70 Christina Swindle9/26/2002

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ransom 101 1:57.38Valls, Kyla

26.48 29.08 30.96 30.86

Ransom 102 2:10.49Grussmark, Camryn

29.52 32.47 34.33 34.17

MCDS-FG JR3 2:10.86Jones, Madisyn

29.96 33.10 33.93 33.87

Lourdes-FG4 2:13.49Barral, Ann

30.04 33.40 34.90 35.15

Keys Gate5 2:22.19Wells, Madison

31.11 35.74 38.58 36.76
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2014 Ransom Everglades Invitiational - 10/10/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ransom 126 2:22.30Grossman, Lucy

31.92 35.40 38.45 36.53

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR7 2:26.64Benacerref, Mavi

32.84 37.23 38.73 37.84

Carrollton8 2:31.14Carratala, Gabriela

33.71 38.34 40.12 38.97

St. Brendan-FL JR9 2:36.89Delgado, Taylor

34.71 40.09 41.56 40.53

MCDS-FG SR10 2:39.58Lash, Jaclyn

32.73 39.54 43.44 43.87

SLAM  711 2:43.61Garcia, Emily

35.20 40.78 45.52 42.11

Keys Gate12 2:46.82Matute, Victoria

37.05 43.16 44.54 42.07

Carrollton13 2:50.06Menendez-Alurralde, Gabriela

37.09 41.28 45.24 46.45

Keys Gate14 2:51.98Guzman, Kaiya

37.63 46.47 45.09 42.79

Ransom15 2:52.32Alduncin, Francesca

36.69 43.67 48.22 43.74

SLAM  816 2:57.47Chirino, Vivian

41.37 45.48 46.70 43.92

Ransom 917 2:58.41Kolski, Catherine

37.55 45.09 48.65 47.12

Archimedean 1118 3:01.00Obando, Danielle

39.68 46.67 47.44 47.21

SLAM  819 3:05.50Solis, Emely

39.43 48.12 50.07 47.88

LaSalle20 3:06.42Milan, Josefina

38.17 46.60 51.75 49.90

Ransom 921 3:16.36Eismann, Morgan

38.99 48.63 56.37 52.37

Carrollton--- SCRGonzalez, Bella

Ransom 9--- SCRMehrotra, Saachi

Ransom 12--- SCRGonzalez, Karina

Ransom 9--- SCRSan Martin, Lauren

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 1:43.60 P Bradley Adan11/4/2013

RE Invite: 1:43.20 John Voith9/26/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
SLAM  81 1:53.16Medina, Josten

26.02 28.46 29.49 29.19

Keys Gate2 1:55.78Clark, Jack

27.20 30.27 28.58 29.73

Riviera-FG JR3 1:56.99Johnson, Andrew

27.36 29.83 30.53 29.27

Belen Prep-FG FR4 1:58.18Marin, Hugo

27.34 29.85 30.34 30.65

Archimedean5 2:01.83Mulet, Joaquin

29.30 31.75 30.47 30.31

Riviera-FG6 2:02.74Cuddihy, Jack

28.08 31.50 32.02 31.14

MCDS-FG JR7 2:03.59Spiliotis, Demetri

28.61 31.88 31.66 31.44

Ransom 108 2:07.20Danon, Will

27.97 32.06 34.25 32.92

B - Final
Riviera-FG9 2:04.37Peralta, Rene

29.26 31.94 32.42 30.75

Keys Gate 1010 2:04.53Rodriguez, Antonio

28.82 31.98 33.11 30.62

Belen Prep-FG SO11 2:09.43Avallone, Chris

29.55 33.33 33.36 33.19

Ransom 1012 2:12.68Jimenez, Rafi

29.99 33.85 35.15 33.69

Riviera-FG13 2:13.95Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

30.19 34.61 36.33 32.82

Ransom 1214 2:23.39Hamersmith, Spencer

32.33 36.59 38.10 36.37

SLAM 1115 2:29.75Solis, Edgar

32.69 36.79 40.12 40.15

Keys Gate 916 2:31.44Pagan, Erick

30.61 37.86 40.21 42.76

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 1:43.60 P Bradley Adan11/4/2013

RE Invite: 1:43.20 John Voith9/26/2002

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAM  81 1:52.67Medina, Josten

25.65 28.08 29.30 29.64

Keys Gate2 1:55.48Clark, Jack

Belen Prep-FG FR3 1:57.55Marin, Hugo

Riviera-FG JR4 2:00.64Johnson, Andrew

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR*5 2:00.67Tilkian, Felipe

Archimedean*5 2:00.67Mulet, Joaquin

Riviera-FG7 2:01.07Cuddihy, Jack

MCDS-FG JR8 2:02.20Spiliotis, Demetri

Ransom 109 2:03.80Danon, Will

Riviera-FG10 2:04.67Peralta, Rene

28.81 31.61 32.53 31.72

Keys Gate 1011 2:06.40Rodriguez, Antonio

27.10 31.60 33.87 33.83

Belen Prep-FG SO12 2:07.52Avallone, Chris

Riviera-FG13 2:12.56Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

Ransom 1014 2:13.60Jimenez, Rafi

30.25 34.17 35.22 33.96

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR15 2:19.63Gubbins, Philip

Ransom 1216 2:21.03Hamersmith, Spencer

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR17 2:23.91Rubin, Kevin
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2014 Ransom Everglades Invitiational - 10/10/2014

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SLAM 1118 2:29.44Solis, Edgar

32.45 37.02 39.09 40.88

Keys Gate 919 2:29.63Pagan, Erick

30.68 37.36 40.92 40.67

Gulliver Prep-ZZ SO20 2:29.78Soler-Baillo, Josef

St. Brendan-FL SO21 2:31.07Bethencourt, Daniel

31.80 38.55 42.24 38.48

SLAM  722 2:37.10Novaton, Kobe

SLAM  723 3:21.75Garcia, Riley

MCDS-FG JR--- SCRHenry, Lucas

Archimedean 9--- SCRLorenzo, Andres

WCHR 9--- SCRLundgren, Paul

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

REAC: 2:07.35 P Kelly Fertel11/4/2013

RE Invite: 2:08.44 Clara Smiddy10/10/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Ransom 111 2:13.75Verita, Carlotta

27.83 35.18 38.82 31.92

MCDS-FG SO2 2:21.91Gregorio, Amelia

30.51 36.00 43.07 32.33

Carrollton3 2:23.72Peralta, Renata

29.82 37.25 44.38 32.27

Carrollton4 2:24.64Giordano, Sophia

31.75 39.47 40.51 32.91

MCDS-FG JR5 2:28.12Rodriguez, Emma

33.14 40.96 39.64 34.38

Carrollton6 2:30.74Fernandez, Jessica

34.14 39.11 42.78 34.71

Keys Gate 107 2:30.78Pailler, Ariel

32.85 43.71 39.93 34.29

Riviera-FG FR8 2:31.87Arvelo, Erika

32.23 40.32 46.25 33.07

B - Final
SLAM 109 2:32.65Lopez, Andrea

29.72 39.26 44.54 39.13

Ransom 1010 2:37.91Zaidenberg, Laura

31.28 45.41 44.42 36.80

MCDS-FG SR11 2:54.68Saad, Dani

39.41 45.05 49.45 40.77

LaSalle12 3:03.82Cerda, Alexandra

37.08 50.09 56.12 40.53

SLAM  813 3:29.73Ortiz, Elizabeth

42.80 53.55 1:03.26 50.12

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

REAC: 2:07.35 P Kelly Fertel11/4/2013

RE Invite: 2:08.44 Clara Smiddy10/10/2010

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ransom 111 2:15.67Verita, Carlotta

28.40 34.29 41.26 31.72

MCDS-FG SO2 2:22.25Gregorio, Amelia

30.33 36.49 42.43 33.00

Carrollton3 2:25.75Giordano, Sophia

31.81 38.77 40.81 34.36

MCDS-FG JR4 2:26.59Rodriguez, Emma

32.87 40.06 39.46 34.20

Carrollton5 2:27.73Peralta, Renata

30.11 37.71 46.30 33.61

Riviera-FG FR6 2:31.26Arvelo, Erika

30.99 39.53 46.89 33.85

Carrollton7 2:31.60Fernandez, Jessica

34.81 39.78 42.58 34.43

Keys Gate 108 2:32.62Pailler, Ariel

32.52 44.09 40.77 35.24

Ransom 109 2:33.86Zaidenberg, Laura

30.30 41.82 45.43 36.31

SLAM 1010 2:34.27Lopez, Andrea

29.53 37.77 45.95 41.02

MCDS-FG SR11 2:57.38Saad, Dani

41.44 45.79 50.18 39.97

LaSalle12 3:02.47Cerda, Alexandra

36.30 52.51 53.72 39.94

SLAM  813 3:28.56Ortiz, Elizabeth

40.86 54.10 1:04.47 49.13

St. Brendan-FL JR--- DQGonzalez, Alejandrina

34.98 50.32 55.18 42.08

Ransom 9--- DQPerla, Ana

38.99 47.53 59.17 44.73

WCHR 10--- SCRCina, Isabella

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR--- SCRRodriguez, Maggie

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

REAC: 1:55.80 P Julian F Ballestas10/12/2012

RE Invite: 1:55.80 Julian F Ballestas10/12/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Belen Prep-FG SO1 2:00.91Carriazo, Alejandro

25.60 31.04 36.97 27.30

Belen Prep-FG SR2 2:04.88Lima, Bernardo

27.21 33.02 35.86 28.79

MCDS-FG SO3 2:07.53Goya, Alexis

27.00 33.41 37.18 29.94

Belen Prep-FG SR4 2:07.82Limia, Michael

27.48 32.38 38.30 29.66

Keys Gate 115 2:08.81Juarez, Marco

27.46 33.52 37.42 30.41
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Belen Prep-FG SR6 2:10.01Fowler, Christian

28.20 34.83 37.51 29.47

MCDS-FG SO7 2:11.48Marchesani, Alessandro

27.71 35.11 37.22 31.44

Ransom 108 2:12.56Perez, Jason

28.30 34.71 39.06 30.49

B - Final
St. Brendan-FL JR9 2:30.95Ferrer, Miguel

30.47 39.23 47.92 33.33

MCDS-FG SO10 2:31.14Abramowitz, Jonathan

36.57 38.28 44.07 32.22

Riviera-FG11 2:41.36Portes, Pablo

34.59 41.70 45.93 39.14

Keys Gate 912 2:47.96Orosa, Bryson

34.80 42.40 52.81 37.95

WCHR 1213 2:52.51LaVohn, Jared

36.84 43.54 53.75 38.38

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

REAC: 1:55.80 P Julian F Ballestas10/12/2012

RE Invite: 1:55.80 Julian F Ballestas10/12/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Belen Prep-FG SO1 2:02.03Carriazo, Alejandro

25.40 30.84 37.61 28.18

Belen Prep-FG SR2 2:04.45Lima, Bernardo

26.95 33.05 35.74 28.71

Keys Gate 113 2:07.56Juarez, Marco

26.84 33.09 37.05 30.58

Belen Prep-FG SR4 2:07.97Limia, Michael

27.53 32.84 37.79 29.81

MCDS-FG SO5 2:08.68Marchesani, Alessandro

27.35 33.52 37.51 30.30

Belen Prep-FG SR6 2:11.55Fowler, Christian

28.33 35.19 37.93 30.10

MCDS-FG SO7 2:13.09Goya, Alexis

27.44 34.85 39.04 31.76

Ransom 108 2:14.15Perez, Jason

28.39 34.61 39.56 31.59

St. Brendan-FL JR9 2:31.73Ferrer, Miguel

29.85 40.12 47.33 34.43

Riviera-FG10 2:42.93Portes, Pablo

34.82 41.11 45.95 41.05

MCDS-FG SO11 2:44.10Abramowitz, Jonathan

39.60 40.20 47.68 36.62

WCHR 1212 2:52.47LaVohn, Jared

36.38 44.99 52.62 38.48

Keys Gate 913 2:53.69Orosa, Bryson

35.86 44.52 54.74 38.57

Ransom 9--- DQPearson, Jake

33.11 38.79 44.47 33.99

St. Brendan-FL SR--- DQPlanchart, Carlos

44.05 56.47 1:02.42 44.62

MCDS-FG FR--- SCRRodriguez, Sebastian

Ransom 9--- SCRFreedline, Daniel

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 23.96 P Marta K Ciesla10/8/2013

RE Invite: 23.84 Ashleigh Johnson10/17/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
St. Brendan-FL FR1 25.21Pieter, Chantel

Coral Gables  92 25.32Sanchez, Paloma

Ransom 123 25.70Rivas, Sofia

LaSalle4 26.00Antonini, Isabella

Ransom 125 26.71Sheppard, Nati

WCHR 126 26.79Ebensperger, Nina

Lourdes-FG7 27.56Hoed de Beche, Isabella

Keys Gate 108 28.05Mancinelli, Gina

B - Final
Carrollton9 27.63De Caralt, Julia

Lourdes-FG SO10 28.03Vega, Isabella

WCHR 1211 28.36Collier, Alexis

St. Brendan-FL JR12 30.09Alvarez, Dalila

Archimedean 913 30.23Hernandez, Adrianna

Lourdes-FG SO14 30.54Herrera, Anais

Ransom 915 30.95Edmunds, Ande

Keys Gate16 32.44Wells, Morgan

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 23.96 P Marta K Ciesla10/8/2013

RE Invite: 23.84 Ashleigh Johnson10/17/2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Coral Gables  91 25.11Sanchez, Paloma

Ransom 122 25.42Rivas, Sofia

St. Brendan-FL FR3 25.79Pieter, Chantel

LaSalle4 26.04Antonini, Isabella

Ransom 125 26.31Sheppard, Nati

WCHR 126 26.56Ebensperger, Nina

Lourdes-FG7 27.74Hoed de Beche, Isabella

Keys Gate 108 28.12Mancinelli, Gina

Carrollton9 28.41De Caralt, Julia

Lourdes-FG SO10 28.68Vega, Isabella

WCHR 1211 29.01Collier, Alexis

Archimedean 912 29.91Hernandez, Adrianna

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR13 29.92Benacerref, Mavi

St. Brendan-FL JR14 29.93Alvarez, Dalila

Lourdes-FG SO15 30.80Herrera, Anais

Keys Gate16 30.87Wells, Morgan

Ransom 917 31.06Edmunds, Ande

Riviera-FG18 31.22Roth, Sophia

Riviera-FG SO19 J31.22Roth, Helena

LaSalle20 31.85Olivia, Sofia
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Keys Gate21 32.03Davis, Tiffany

Ransom 922 32.06Sharp, Madeline

Ransom 923 32.07Miller, Brooke

WCHR 1024 32.40Brown, Stephanie

Lourdes-FG25 32.50Flexman, Maddy

WCHR 1126 32.66Garcia, Alexa

WCHR 1027 33.09Betancourt, Kristina

Lourdes-FG28 33.21Eisenhart, Molly

WCHR 929 33.54Stewart, Lauren

LaSalle30 33.95Esain, Isabella

Lourdes-FG31 34.39Weller, Beatriz

LaSalle32 34.48Campos, Natalia

Riviera-FG33 34.68Moffit, Isabel

Keys Gate34 34.77Frank, Diana

Carrollton35 34.84Ballestas, Catalina

WCHR 1036 34.87Brigham, Brittney

Keys Gate37 35.32Allen, Grace

Ransom 938 35.54Sokol, Sophia

Carrollton39 35.70Gomez, Daniela

Carrollton40 36.57Boudet, Rebeca

Carrollton41 36.60Diaz-Silveira, Michelle

Carrollton42 36.84Fuentes, Nathalie

LaSalle43 36.98Halvorssen, Clarissa

Ransom 1044 37.15Gazay, Leticia

LaSalle45 37.21Anzola, Victoria

Lourdes-FG46 37.23Maratos, Alicia

LaSalle47 37.36Diez, Isa

Keys Gate48 37.67Marin, Celeste

LaSalle49 37.78Burbano, Macarena

Archimedean50 37.82Tremante, Costanza

LaSalle51 37.92Schubert-Fontes, Maria

LaSalle52 38.20Perez Bucci, Lucia

LaSalle53 38.82Torres, Elena

LaSalle54 39.26Rodriguez, Alexis

Lourdes-FG55 39.49Fernandez, Vero

LaSalle56 40.03Simmons, Ashley

LaSalle57 40.06Chavez, Laura

Carrollton58 40.54Cosio, Olivia

Archimedean59 43.66Goltapeh, Golnoosh

SLAM  760 44.58Aradanas, Olivian

LaSalle61 46.04Miranda, Meghan

SLAM  762 1:01.90Barroso, Estrell

St. Brendan-FL SR--- SCRAlvarado, Andreya

Lourdes-FG--- SCRFleites, Mariana

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR--- SCRRodriguez, Maggie

LaSalle--- SCRLurman, Kim

SLAM  7--- SCRCarias, Andrea

 
Event 7S  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 23.96 P Marta K Ciesla10/8/2013

RE Invite: 23.84 Ashleigh Johnson10/17/2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Riviera-FG1 30.09Roth, Sophia

Riviera-FG SO2 30.32Roth, Helena

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 20.23 P Andrey Arbuzov10/7/2014

RE Invite: 21.64 Cameron Cabrera10/17/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Belen Prep-FG SO1 22.69Simpson, Daniel

Riviera-FG SO2 23.88Espinosa, Brandon

Belen Prep-FG SR3 23.89Basalo, Miguel

Keys Gate4 24.52Cubero, Ademar

WCHR 115 24.58Pomares, Enzo

Ransom 106 24.61Gould, Jason

Ransom 97 24.71Gomez, Tomas

Belen Prep-FG SO--- DQSolares, Andres

B - Final
WCHR 119 24.96Brambilla, Stefano

Belen Prep-FG SO10 25.14Ramirez, Juan

Ransom 1111 25.34Almada, Lucas

Ransom 1012 25.76Sannia, Alejandro

WCHR 1013 25.97Vega, Emilio

St. Brendan-FL SR14 26.34Erlandsen, Einar

Archimedean 1015 26.67Ortega, Ignacio

Keys Gate16 27.21Matute, Giancarlo

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 20.23 P Andrey Arbuzov10/7/2014

RE Invite: 21.64 Cameron Cabrera10/17/2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Riviera-FG SO1 23.57Espinosa, Brandon

Belen Prep-FG SO2 23.58Simpson, Daniel

Ransom 103 23.80Gould, Jason

Belen Prep-FG SR4 24.07Basalo, Miguel

Keys Gate5 24.11Cubero, Ademar

Belen Prep-FG SO6 24.32Solares, Andres

Ransom 97 24.36Gomez, Tomas

WCHR 118 24.71Pomares, Enzo

Ransom 119 24.94Almada, Lucas

WCHR 1010 25.01Vega, Emilio

WCHR 1111 25.27Brambilla, Stefano

Ransom 1012 25.28Sannia, Alejandro

St. Brendan-FL SR13 25.57Erlandsen, Einar

Archimedean 1014 26.17Ortega, Ignacio

Belen Prep-FG SO15 26.33Ramirez, Juan

Keys Gate16 26.45Matute, Giancarlo
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

MCDS-FG SO17 27.11Smith, Sam

Riviera-FG18 27.24Perez, Daniel

MCDS-FG FR19 27.36Smith, Zachary

Riviera-FG20 27.38Ramos, Kevin

SLAM  921 27.79Zambo, Isis

LaSalle22 27.94Beron Vera, Pancho

St. Brendan-FL FR*23 27.95Zambrano, Sebastian

St. Brendan-FL FR*23 27.95Martin, Mavik

Keys Gate25 28.44Bolanos, Donovan

SLAM 1226 28.54Figuera, Paul

Ransom 1027 28.64Sutnick, Matthew

MCDS-FG SO28 28.89Kane, Jonah

MCDS-FG SO29 29.00Abronte, David

Archimedean30 29.31Carballosa, Hector

Belen Prep-FG FR31 29.65Salinas, Daniel

Belen Prep-FG FR32 29.70Bodero, Alvaro

LaSalle33 29.71Rojas, Oscar

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR34 29.73Hillis, Raphael

Riviera-FG35 29.79Garcia, Adrian

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR36 29.85Du, Wind

MCDS-FG SO37 30.63Rosen, Alec

LaSalle38 30.79Hertz, Sacha

SLAM 1239 33.63Castillo, Douglas

Belen Prep-FG JR40 33.75Palacios, Francisco

Keys Gate41 34.04Paredes, Arjay

Archimedean 942 34.07Petrakis, Matthew

Belen Prep-FG FR43 38.35Delgado, Anthony

SLAM  744 41.56Abbas-Hachache, Yaco

SLAM  745 48.10Macias, Alex

SLAM  646 1:04.32Duenas, Jovanni

WCHR 10--- DQBond, Cory

LaSalle--- SCRAlvarez Miranda, Rafael

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR--- SCRSamoshin, Mikhail

Riviera-FG FR--- SCRSardano, Nicholas

WCHR 9--- SCRBetancourt, Alfonso

Ransom 10--- SCRGarrett, Chris

MCDS-FG SR--- SCRCartolano, Marco

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

REAC: 55.79 P Isabella Paez11/4/2013

RE Invite: 58.58 Erica Totten10/7/2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Ransom 121 59.14Morgan, Laine

27.55 31.59

Carrollton2 1:03.12Peralta, Renata

29.36 33.76

Ransom 103 1:04.03Grussmark, Camryn

29.99 34.04

Ransom 114 1:05.27Reyes-Capo, Isabela

30.54 34.73

Ransom 125 1:08.16Leon Hampel, Gabi

31.47 36.69

Keys Gate 106 1:09.85Mancinelli, Gina

32.48 37.37

Lourdes-FG7 1:12.36Barral, Ann

33.25 39.11

Riviera-FG8 1:13.82Sola, Sophia

32.83 40.99

B - Final
Carrollton9 1:12.86De Caralt, Julia

32.42 40.44

Archimedean10 1:14.82Macfarlane, Caitlin

34.73 40.09

Carrollton11 1:16.65Guyot, Camila

34.81 41.84

St. Brendan-FL JR12 1:17.85Gonzalez, Alejandrina

34.93 42.92

St. Brendan-FL SO13 1:18.92Lanata, Katerina

35.92 43.00

LaSalle14 1:20.76Cerda, Alexandra

37.17 43.59

Ransom 1115 1:28.37McDowell, Claire

43.11 45.26

Ransom 1116 1:28.47Angel, Sophia

40.27 48.20

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

REAC: 55.79 P Isabella Paez11/4/2013

RE Invite: 58.58 Erica Totten10/7/2004

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ransom 121 1:00.06Morgan, Laine

27.95 32.11

Carrollton2 1:03.72Peralta, Renata

29.69 34.03

Ransom 103 1:04.49Grussmark, Camryn

30.02 34.47

Ransom 114 1:05.50Reyes-Capo, Isabela

30.76 34.74

Ransom 125 1:09.34Leon Hampel, Gabi

32.37 36.97

Keys Gate 106 1:10.00Mancinelli, Gina

32.27 37.73

Lourdes-FG7 1:10.49Barral, Ann

31.93 38.56

Riviera-FG8 1:13.50Sola, Sophia

33.45 40.05

Carrollton9 1:13.96De Caralt, Julia

32.61 41.35

Archimedean10 1:15.06Macfarlane, Caitlin

33.93 41.13

St. Brendan-FL SO11 1:16.72Lanata, Katerina

34.40 42.32
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

St. Brendan-FL JR12 1:16.73Gonzalez, Alejandrina

34.80 41.93

Carrollton13 1:16.74Guyot, Camila

34.77 41.97

LaSalle14 1:20.52Cerda, Alexandra

36.96 43.56

Ransom 1115 1:25.31Angel, Sophia

38.24 47.07

Ransom 1116 1:26.43McDowell, Claire

40.94 45.49

Carrollton17 1:37.33McGuinness, Camryn

42.10 55.23

Ransom 918 1:38.34San Martin, Lauren

42.54 55.80

Ransom 919 1:52.65Sokol, Sophia

48.43 1:04.22

Lourdes-FG--- DQRemos, Alex

36.55 44.99

Ransom 12--- SCRGonzalez, Karina

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

REAC: 50.98 P Julian F Ballestas10/12/2012

RE Invite: 50.98 Julian Ballestas10/12/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
MCDS-FG SO1 55.25Goya, Alexis

25.93 29.32

Keys Gate 112 55.80Cruz, Jonathan

25.68 30.12

Keys Gate3 56.81Clark, Jack

25.76 31.05

SLAM  8*4 57.46Medina, Josten

26.79 30.67

Belen Prep-FG SO*4 57.46Solares, Andres

26.99 30.47

Belen Prep-FG SR6 57.59Limia, Michael

27.36 30.23

Ransom 107 59.32Junghahn, Mati

27.31 32.01

LaSalle8 1:02.20Beron Vera, Pancho

28.69 33.51

B - Final
WCHR 109 1:02.51Bond, Cory

28.41 34.10

Ransom 1210 1:02.83Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales

29.01 33.82

Belen Prep-FG SO11 1:04.52Avallone, Chris

30.18 34.34

St. Brendan-FL JR12 1:04.55Ortiz, Manuel

29.08 35.47

Ransom 1213 1:08.62Hutchinson, Spencer

31.11 37.51

Ransom 1214 1:13.84Hamersmith, Spencer

34.77 39.07

Ransom 915 1:19.82Angel, Joshua

35.70 44.12

St. Brendan-FL FR--- DQLlamas, Orlando

32.05 36.95

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

REAC: 50.98 P Julian F Ballestas10/12/2012

RE Invite: 50.98 Julian Ballestas10/12/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Keys Gate1 56.36Clark, Jack

26.43 29.93

Keys Gate 112 56.45Cruz, Jonathan

26.19 30.26

MCDS-FG SO3 56.77Goya, Alexis

26.88 29.89

Belen Prep-FG SR4 57.64Limia, Michael

27.38 30.26

SLAM  85 57.69Medina, Josten

27.38 30.31

Belen Prep-FG SO6 58.64Solares, Andres

27.33 31.31

Ransom 107 59.90Junghahn, Mati

27.88 32.02

LaSalle8 1:02.87Beron Vera, Pancho

29.06 33.81

Ransom 129 1:02.91Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales

28.89 34.02

Belen Prep-FG SO10 1:03.88Avallone, Chris

29.87 34.01

WCHR 1011 1:04.35Bond, Cory

29.01 35.34

St. Brendan-FL JR12 1:05.75Ortiz, Manuel

28.93 36.82

Ransom 1213 1:07.95Hutchinson, Spencer

30.85 37.10

St. Brendan-FL FR14 1:10.63Llamas, Orlando

33.13 37.50

Ransom 1215 1:12.65Hamersmith, Spencer

34.09 38.56

Ransom 916 1:14.06Angel, Joshua

32.38 41.68

SLAM 1117 1:17.33Solis, Edgar

35.37 41.96

Ransom 918 1:19.55Gould, Jordan

34.65 44.90

St. Brendan-FL SR19 1:38.82Planchart, Carlos

45.40 53.42

MCDS-FG FR--- SCRRodriguez, Sebastian
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Results
 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 51.70 P Emma I Lincoln11/4/2013

RE Invite: 51.06 Christina Swindle9/28/2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Ransom 101 54.34Valls, Kyla

26.15 28.19

Ransom 122 57.43Rivas, Sofia

27.86 29.57

MCDS-FG JR3 58.18Jones, Madisyn

27.69 30.49

Ransom 124 59.68Sheppard, Nati

28.71 30.97

Lourdes-FG SO5 1:00.04Peraza, Rachel

29.10 30.94

Riviera-FG FR6 1:01.62Arvelo, Erika

29.30 32.32

St. Brendan-FL SR7 1:02.27Castano, Ashley

29.77 32.50

SLAM  88 1:02.90Torres-Caiaffa, Camila

30.40 32.50

B - Final
Lourdes-FG SO9 1:03.52Vega, Isabella

30.43 33.09

Keys Gate10 1:04.04Wells, Madison

31.02 33.02

Ransom 911 1:04.38Hutchinson, Kathleen

31.28 33.10

Ransom 1212 1:05.10Grossman, Lucy

31.45 33.65

Lourdes-FG13 1:08.19Caro, Casey

32.48 35.71

Ransom 1214 1:10.49Roberts, Sarah

34.41 36.08

Ransom 1015 1:10.96Wright, Mya

33.65 37.31

Ransom 916 1:11.05Edmunds, Ande

34.81 36.24

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 51.70 P Emma I Lincoln11/4/2013

RE Invite: 51.06 Christina Swindle9/28/2001

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ransom 101 54.10Valls, Kyla

26.14 27.96

Ransom 122 56.29Rivas, Sofia

27.60 28.69

MCDS-FG JR3 57.88Jones, Madisyn

27.61 30.27

Ransom 124 59.25Sheppard, Nati

28.50 30.75

St. Brendan-FL SR5 1:00.02Castano, Ashley

28.92 31.10

Lourdes-FG SO6 1:00.26Peraza, Rachel

28.97 31.29

Riviera-FG FR7 1:00.63Arvelo, Erika

29.07 31.56

SLAM  88 1:03.53Torres-Caiaffa, Camila

30.23 33.30

Ransom 99 1:03.90Hutchinson, Kathleen

30.68 33.22

Keys Gate10 1:04.07Wells, Madison

29.82 34.25

Ransom 1211 1:04.40Grossman, Lucy

31.21 33.19

Lourdes-FG SO12 1:05.07Vega, Isabella

30.36 34.71

Lourdes-FG13 1:08.09Caro, Casey

32.51 35.58

MCDS-FG SR14 1:08.24Lash, Jaclyn

32.24 36.00

Ransom 1015 1:08.68Wright, Mya

32.99 35.69

Ransom 1216 1:09.15Roberts, Sarah

33.44 35.71

Ransom 917 1:09.19Edmunds, Ande

32.82 36.37

Riviera-FG SO18 1:09.97Roth, Helena

33.23 36.74

LaSalle19 1:10.80Olivia, Sofia

33.36 37.44

Carrollton20 1:11.12Carratala, Gabriela

33.34 37.78

SLAM  821 1:11.18Negrin, Andrea

33.83 37.35

Lourdes-FG22 1:11.73Flexman, Maddy

35.22 36.51

Ransom 923 1:11.80Berler, Annelise

33.79 38.01

Keys Gate24 1:11.90Wells, Morgan

33.24 38.66

WCHR 1025 1:13.59Betancourt, Kristina

35.10 38.49

Ransom 926 1:13.91Kolski, Catherine

36.07 37.84

Ransom 927 1:13.92Miller, Brooke

33.86 40.06

MCDS-FG SR28 1:13.94Saad, Dani

35.80 38.14

Keys Gate29 1:14.26Guzman, Kaiya

35.36 38.90

Archimedean 1030 1:15.19Hernandez, Alejandra

37.31 37.88
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Carrollton31 1:16.11Ruesch, Victoria

35.11 41.00

Riviera-FG32 1:17.02Moffit, Isabel

35.90 41.12

Lourdes-FG33 1:17.52Weller, Beatriz

36.77 40.75

WCHR 934 1:17.70Stewart, Lauren

36.42 41.28

Carrollton35 1:18.59Menendez-Alluralde, Constanza

37.03 41.56

Carrollton36 1:18.88Hellams, Sophia

35.97 42.91

Carrollton37 1:20.31Neary, Alexandra

37.40 42.91

WCHR 1038 1:20.40Brigham, Brittney

37.93 42.47

LaSalle39 1:20.53Esain, Isabella

38.20 42.33

LaSalle40 1:20.78Halvorssen, Clarissa

37.68 43.10

Ransom 941 1:22.13McBrayer, Tiffany

37.58 44.55

Carrollton42 1:22.29Ballestas, Catalina

37.88 44.41

Carrollton43 1:22.75Estime, Christine

37.74 45.01

Carrollton44 1:23.21Boudet, Rebeca

39.62 43.59

Carrollton45 1:23.68Moni, Maria

37.30 46.38

Keys Gate46 1:23.74Frank, Diana

38.44 45.30

Carrollton47 1:24.35Haderer, Erika

38.89 45.46

Archimedean 1148 1:24.36Obando, Danielle

40.00 44.36

Carrollton49 1:24.42Diaz-Silveira, Michelle

37.87 46.55

Lourdes-FG50 1:24.99Maratos, Alicia

39.69 45.30

Carrollton51 1:25.77Fuentes, Nathalie

41.35 44.42

Carrollton52 1:25.91Mackle, Cristina

40.24 45.67

LaSalle53 1:27.79Perez Bucci, Lucia

40.87 46.92

LaSalle54 1:27.83Diez, Isa

40.18 47.65

LaSalle55 1:29.47Anzola, Victoria

41.16 48.31

LaSalle56 1:29.72Burbano, Macarena

42.01 47.71

Lourdes-FG57 1:29.73Fleites, Mariana

41.07 48.66

Archimedean58 1:33.97Tremante, Costanza

39.26 54.71

Carrollton59 1:34.73Mackle, Alessandra

41.69 53.04

Archimedean60 1:38.58Goltapeh, Golnoosh

43.54 55.04

SLAM  761 1:46.13Aradanas, Olivian

47.09 59.04

LaSalle62 1:49.96Miranda, Meghan

49.57 1:00.39

SLAM  8--- SCRFiguera, Valentina

SLAM  7--- SCRCarias, Andrea

Carrollton--- SCRMcCarthy-Levy, Haley

Carrollton--- SCRGonzalez, Bella

WCHR 10--- SCRCina, Isabella

St. Brendan-FL SR--- SCRAlvarado, Andreya

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 42.93 P Andrey Arbuzov10/7/2014

RE Invite: 48.80 John Voith9/26/2002

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
St. Brendan-FL SR1 47.23Pigot, Zuhayr

22.17 25.06

Belen Prep-FG SR2 51.12Basalo, Miguel

25.02 26.10

Riviera-FG SO3 53.16Espinosa, Brandon

25.86 27.30

Ransom 104 53.22Anzola, Enrique

25.87 27.35

Ransom 105 53.39Kalandiak, Paul

25.65 27.74

Ransom 106 54.13Gould, Jason

25.59 28.54

SLAM  87 54.87Garcia, Andrew

26.14 28.73

Keys Gate 118 55.76Cruz, Jonathan

26.07 29.69

B - Final
Riviera-FG9 54.81Cuddihy, Jack

26.03 28.78

Ransom 910 54.90Simko, Matthew

26.64 28.26

Keys Gate11 55.73Cubero, Ademar

26.66 29.07

WCHR 1112 56.06Brambilla, Stefano

26.93 29.13

MCDS-FG JR13 57.70Spiliotis, Demetri

27.26 30.44

Ransom 914 58.20Gomez, Tomas

27.31 30.89
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B - Final ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Brendan-FL SR15 58.21Erlandsen, Einar

28.03 30.18

Riviera-FG16 58.72Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

28.49 30.23

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 42.93 P Andrey Arbuzov10/7/2014

RE Invite: 48.80 John Voith9/26/2002

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St. Brendan-FL SR1 49.43Pigot, Zuhayr

23.28 26.15

Keys Gate 112 50.59Cruz, Jonathan

24.41 26.18

Ransom 103 52.14Gould, Jason

24.78 27.36

Riviera-FG SO4 52.93Espinosa, Brandon

25.53 27.40

Belen Prep-FG SR5 53.12Basalo, Miguel

25.56 27.56

Ransom 106 53.29Anzola, Enrique

25.92 27.37

SLAM  87 53.85Garcia, Andrew

26.02 27.83

Ransom 108 54.05Kalandiak, Paul

25.63 28.42

Riviera-FG9 55.11Cuddihy, Jack

26.42 28.69

Ransom 910 55.28Simko, Matthew

26.61 28.67

Keys Gate11 55.41Cubero, Ademar

26.68 28.73

Riviera-FG12 55.48Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

27.01 28.47

MCDS-FG JR13 56.24Spiliotis, Demetri

26.51 29.73

WCHR 1114 56.28Brambilla, Stefano

26.88 29.40

Ransom 915 56.45Gomez, Tomas

26.68 29.77

St. Brendan-FL SR16 56.56Erlandsen, Einar

27.50 29.06

WCHR 1117 57.16Pomares, Enzo

26.84 30.32

Ransom 1018 57.34Danon, Will

27.60 29.74

Ransom 1019 57.40Sannia, Alejandro

27.16 30.24

WCHR 1020 57.88Vega, Emilio

27.15 30.73

St. Brendan-FL SO21 1:00.00Perez, Rafael

27.98 32.02

Keys Gate22 1:01.19Matute, Giancarlo

29.22 31.97

Gulliver Prep-ZZ SO23 1:01.83Soler-Baillo, Josef

30.00 31.83

Keys Gate24 1:01.86Bernier, Esteban

29.07 32.79

MCDS-FG FR25 1:02.00Smith, Zachary

29.42 32.58

Ransom 1026 1:02.27Arbide, Kyle

29.90 32.37

Riviera-FG27 1:02.50Fogel, Josh

29.66 32.84

Keys Gate28 1:03.36Bolanos, Donovan

29.86 33.50

Gulliver Prep-ZZ SO29 1:04.44Miller, Niles

31.04 33.40

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR30 1:04.51Barassi, Francis

29.38 35.13

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR31 1:05.20Rubin, Kevin

30.71 34.49

Archimedean32 1:05.29Torrejon, Diego

29.52 35.77

MCDS-FG SO33 1:05.68Smith, Sam

31.57 34.11

Riviera-FG34 1:06.06Garcia, Adrian

22.46 43.60

MCDS-FG SO35 1:07.10Kane, Jonah

31.22 35.88

St. Brendan-FL FR36 1:07.60Martin, Mavik

30.94 36.66

SLAM 1237 1:09.29Figuera, Paul

32.74 36.55

Belen Prep-FG FR38 1:09.56Bodero, Alvaro

32.40 37.16

LaSalle39 1:11.00Rojas, Oscar

33.45 37.55

Archimedean40 1:11.04Carballosa, Hector

31.39 39.65

MCDS-FG SO41 1:11.65Rosen, Alec

34.56 37.09

Archimedean 942 1:13.31Ortega, Jose

34.35 38.96

SLAM 1043 1:14.78Canizares, Nelson

35.78 39.00

MCDS-FG SO44 1:15.32Abronte, David

34.93 40.39

LaSalle45 1:15.56Hertz, Sacha

33.39 42.17

Keys Gate46 1:19.03Paredes, Arjay

35.99 43.04

Belen Prep-FG JR47 1:25.80Palacios, Francisco

39.59 46.21
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SLAM 1248 1:28.12Castillo, Douglas

37.96 50.16

SLAM  749 1:30.95Garcia, Riley

42.85 48.10

Belen Prep-FG FR50 1:31.46Delgado, Anthony

42.98 48.48

SLAM  751 1:34.02Gomez, Laurent

42.10 51.92

WCHR 9--- SCRBetancourt, Alfonso

LaSalle--- SCRAlvarez Miranda, Rafael

Archimedean 10--- SCRCua, Kevin

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 5:01.37 P Melissa Marinheiro11/4/2013

RE Invite: 5:08.83 Maddy Rosenthal10/17/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Coral Gables 101 5:29.95Cordes, Hannah

28.40 32.47 33.97 34.40

34.01 34.00 33.59 33.93

33.41 31.77

Carrollton2 5:43.76Fernandez, Jessica

30.66 34.71 35.33 35.12

35.06 35.01 34.97 35.31

34.48 33.11

Ransom 113 6:02.75Reyes-Capo, Isabela

31.86 36.68 36.88 37.29

37.56 37.17 37.07 37.18

36.49 34.57

Lourdes-FG SO4 6:19.63Herrera, Anais

32.63 37.02 38.45 38.80

39.49 39.79 38.99 39.70

38.49 36.27

St. Brendan-FL SO5 6:20.14Lanata, Katerina

33.01 37.08 38.49 39.09

39.30 39.66 39.62 39.19

38.75 35.95

SLAM  86 6:32.10Torres-Caiaffa, Camila

34.67 38.63 40.23 40.51

40.42 40.62 40.73 40.32

39.11 36.86

WCHR 117 7:13.81Garcia, Alexa

35.15 40.61 43.56 43.61

44.65 46.44 46.11 45.80

45.14 42.74

St. Brendan-FL JR8 7:21.78De Marchena, Hannah

37.16 41.14 44.06 45.35

46.63 46.47 46.56 46.59

46.00 41.82

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 5:01.37 P Melissa Marinheiro11/4/2013

RE Invite: 5:08.83 Maddy Rosenthal10/17/2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Coral Gables 101 5:23.39Cordes, Hannah

28.37 31.67 32.17 33.82

33.17 33.17 33.13 32.80

32.84 32.25

Carrollton2 5:45.58Fernandez, Jessica

31.55 34.15 35.52 35.22

34.73 34.96 35.46 35.43

35.06 33.50

Ransom 113 6:04.51Reyes-Capo, Isabela

32.61 36.48 37.23 37.10

37.70 37.41 37.14 37.31

36.80 34.73

St. Brendan-FL SO4 6:18.49Lanata, Katerina

33.10 36.96 38.25 38.28

38.12 38.96 39.81 39.16

38.78 37.07

SLAM  85 6:21.63Torres-Caiaffa, Camila

33.89 36.90 38.51 38.70

39.65 39.40 39.72 40.01

38.46 36.39

Lourdes-FG SO6 6:26.42Herrera, Anais

32.60 36.90 39.06 39.54

39.60 40.12 40.41 39.99

39.65 38.55

WCHR 117 7:07.88Garcia, Alexa

36.51 41.81 43.37 42.77

44.67 44.19 44.31 44.39

44.17 41.69

St. Brendan-FL JR8 7:24.51De Marchena, Hannah

38.02 41.79 44.46 44.62

45.94 46.12 46.65 47.14

46.82 42.95

St. Brendan-FL SO--- DQPerez, Abigail

36.05 40.00 41.75

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 4:35.73 P Boleck De Pawlikowski11/4/2013

RE Invite: 4:44.18 Boleck De Pawlikowski10/11/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Belen Prep-FG SO1 4:50.93Carriazo, Alejandro

25.33 28.57 28.83 29.41

29.83 29.77 30.14 30.08

29.89 29.08

Ransom 92 5:00.98Urrutia, Felipe

26.25 29.08 30.08 30.65

30.83 30.87 31.17 31.05

31.11 29.89
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A - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Riviera-FG3 5:25.86Peralta, Rene

29.54 32.28 33.30 33.35

33.35 33.30 33.43 33.44

32.55 31.32

Archimedean4 5:26.45Mulet, Joaquin

30.50 32.59 33.49 33.15

33.14 34.14 33.28 31.79

32.36 32.01

Riviera-FG JR5 5:29.15Johnson, Andrew

29.89 33.13 34.07 33.37

34.09 33.84 33.63 32.66

32.84 31.63

St. Brendan-FL FR6 5:49.95Llamas, Orlando

30.84 34.95 35.17 35.93

36.84 35.45 36.14 36.53

34.78 33.32

Ransom 107 6:02.18Arbide, Kyle

32.14 35.28 35.77 36.43

36.97 37.88 37.33 37.97

37.04 35.37

St. Brendan-FL JR8 6:15.66Ferrer, Miguel

30.73 35.07 37.77 38.50

39.43 39.26 39.52 39.77

38.27 37.34

B - Final
Ransom 119 6:06.86Almada, Lucas

30.86 34.88 36.73 37.89

38.05 38.52 38.75 38.60

38.12 34.46

Ransom 1010 6:07.81Jimenez, Rafi

30.82 35.79 37.64 38.53

38.90 38.57 38.58 38.86

38.15 31.97

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

REAC: 4:35.73 P Boleck De Pawlikowski11/4/2013

RE Invite: 4:44.18 Boleck De Pawlikowski10/11/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Belen Prep-FG SO1 4:54.14Carriazo, Alejandro

26.39 29.27 29.80 29.92

29.68 30.04 29.66 29.87

29.98 29.53

Ransom 92 5:13.16Urrutia, Felipe

Archimedean3 5:16.74Mulet, Joaquin

Riviera-FG4 5:28.82Peralta, Rene

29.85 32.46 33.35 33.42

33.91 33.68 33.64 33.67

33.23 31.61

Riviera-FG JR5 5:41.90Johnson, Andrew

St. Brendan-FL FR6 5:51.11Llamas, Orlando

30.70 35.13 35.97 35.73

36.32 36.02 36.81 35.30

35.32 33.81

Ransom 107 6:07.40Arbide, Kyle

33.04 35.35 36.59 36.96

37.34 37.52 37.81 38.06

37.81 36.92

St. Brendan-FL JR8 6:07.60Ferrer, Miguel

30.01 34.34 36.91 38.55

39.94 38.10 38.51 38.80

37.83 34.61

Ransom 109 6:10.82Jimenez, Rafi

Ransom 1110 6:16.30Almada, Lucas

MCDS-FG JR--- SCRHenry, Lucas

WCHR 9--- SCRLundgren, Paul

 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 1:39.41 P Pine Crest Swimming10/8/2013

M Ciesla, J Chui, B Bernstein, H Veale

RE Invite: 1:40.85 Ransom Everglades School10/10/2014

D Morgan, K Valls, S Rivas, C Verita

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:41.60Ransom

1) Morgan, Laine 12 2) Verita, Carlotta 11

3) Rivas, Sofia 12 4) Valls, Kyla 10

25.25 25.97 26.07 24.31

A2 1:45.49Coral Gables

1) Payne, Hanna 12 2) Perez, Jessit 12

3) Cordes, Hannah 10 4) Sanchez, Paloma 9

27.15 26.41 26.62 25.31

B3 1:46.80Ransom

1) Sheppard, Nati 12 2) Reyes-Capo, Isabela 11

3) Zaidenberg, Laura 10 4) Grussmark, Camryn 10

27.05 27.18 26.79 25.78

A4 1:49.85Carrollton

1) Giordano, Sophia 2) Peralta, Renata

3) De Caralt, Julia 4) Guyot, Camila

27.34 27.08 27.23 28.20

A5 1:52.73MCDS-FG

1) Gregorio, Amelia SO 2) Jones, Madisyn JR

3) Lash, Jaclyn SR 4) Rodriguez, Emma JR

27.22 27.86 31.14 26.51

A6 1:53.56Lourdes-FG

1) Barral, Ann 2) Peraza, Rachel SO

3) Remos, Alex 4) Hoed de Beche, Isabella

28.15 27.97 27.32 30.12

A7 1:58.95Keys Gate

1) Pailler, Ariel 10 2) Wells, Madison

3) Wells, Morgan 4) Mancinelli, Gina 10

30.01 25.87 34.68 28.39
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A - Final ...   (Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A8 2:32.62SLAM

1) Garcia, Emily 7 2) Solis, Emely 8

3) Ortiz, Elizabeth 8 4) Chirino, Vivian 8

37.24 36.47 42.89 36.02

B - Final
A9 2:02.73WCHR

1) Ebensperger, Nina 12 2) Collier, Alexis 12

3) Brown, Stephanie 10 4) Stewart, Lauren 9

27.78 28.84 32.75 33.36

B10 2:05.50Carrollton

1) Fernandez, Carolina 2) Carratala, Gabriela

3) Menendez-Alurralde, Gabriela 4) Fernandez, Jessica

30.79 32.99 32.59 29.13

A11 2:07.02St. Brendan-FL

1) Ortiz, Bridgette SO 2) Gonzalez, Alejandrina JR

3) Delgado, Taylor JR 4) Alvarez, Dalila JR

30.95 31.86 33.75 30.46

B12 2:11.46Lourdes-FG

1) Flexman, Maddy 2) Maratos, Alicia

3) Weller, Beatriz 4) Fleites, Mariana

30.27 36.33 33.66 31.20

A13 2:15.10LaSalle

1) Maldonado, Amanda 2) Olivia, Sofia

3) Esain, Isabella 4) Campos, Natalia

30.91 35.41 36.53 32.25

B14 2:33.35LaSalle

1) Halvorssen, Clarissa 2) Diez, Isa

3) Chavez, Laura 4) Perez Bucci, Lucia

38.23 39.69 40.82 34.61

 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 1:39.41 P Pine Crest Swimming10/8/2013

M Ciesla, J Chui, B Bernstein, H Veale

RE Invite: 1:40.85 Ransom Everglades School10/10/2014

D Morgan, K Valls, S Rivas, C Verita

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:40.85Ransom

1) Morgan, Laine 12 2) Valls, Kyla 10

3) Rivas, Sofia 12 4) Verita, Carlotta 11

24.94 23.96 26.27 25.68

A2 1:45.76Coral Gables

1) Payne, Hanna 12 2) Pons, Guillermina

3) Perez, Jessit 12 4) Sanchez, Paloma 9

27.21 27.12 26.49 24.94

A3 1:46.57SLAM

1) Garcia, Emily 7 2) Solis, Emely 8

3) Ortiz, Elizabeth 8 4) Chirino, Vivian 8

33.78 21.24 22.20 29.35

B4 1:46.58Ransom

1) Sheppard, Nati 12 2) Reyes-Capo, Isabela 11

3) Zaidenberg, Laura 10 4) Grussmark, Camryn 10

26.32 27.51 26.42 26.33

A5 1:50.99MCDS-FG

1) Gregorio, Amelia SO 2) Jones, Madisyn JR

3) Lash, Jaclyn SR 4) Rodriguez, Emma JR

27.64 27.07 28.91 27.37

A6 1:52.01Carrollton

1) Giordano, Sophia 2) Peralta, Renata

3) De Caralt, Julia 4) Guyot, Camila

28.15 27.03 27.94 28.89

A7 1:54.62Lourdes-FG

1) Barral, Ann 2) Peraza, Rachel SO

3) Remos, Alex 4) Hoed de Beche, Isabella

27.39 28.46 31.60 27.17

A8 1:56.49Keys Gate

1) Pailler, Ariel 10 2) Wells, Madison

3) Wells, Morgan 4) Mancinelli, Gina 10

27.80 28.71 32.40 27.58

A9 2:03.80WCHR

1) Collier, Alexis 12 2) Brown, Stephanie 10

3) Stewart, Lauren 9 4) Ebensperger, Nina 12

29.03 33.28 33.56 27.93

B10 2:05.14Carrollton

1) Fernandez, Carolina 2) Carratala, Gabriela

3) Menendez-Alurralde, Gabriela 4) Fernandez, Jessica

30.15 33.30 32.93 28.76

A11 2:05.83St. Brendan-FL

1) Ortiz, Bridgette SO 2) Gonzalez, Alejandrina JR

3) Delgado, Taylor JR 4) Alvarez, Dalila JR

30.59 32.71 32.73 29.80

A12 2:11.78LaSalle

1) Maldonado, Amanda 2) Olivia, Sofia

3) Esain, Isabella 4) Campos, Natalia

31.79 35.03 33.03 31.93

B13 2:22.49Lourdes-FG

1) Flexman, Maddy 2) Maratos, Alicia

3) Weller, Beatriz 4) Fleites, Mariana

33.40 37.01 33.90 38.18

B14 2:36.84LaSalle

1) Halvorssen, Clarissa 2) Diez, Isa

3) Chavez, Laura 4) Perez Bucci, Lucia

37.31 51.72 30.11 37.70

A--- DQArchimedean

1) Hernandez, Alejandra 10 2) Obando, Danielle 11

3) Doval, Mariacarla 11 4) Dixit, Reva

34.97 38.66 40.05 40.55

B--- DQKeys Gate

1) Matute, Victoria 2) Guzman, Kaiya

3) Allen, Grace 4) Davis, Tiffany

33.93 39.91 30.12 20.68

B--- SCRSLAM
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Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 1:29.26 P Cypress Bay (Weston)11/4/2013

M Guarente, R Ramirez, C Neira, M Burnley

RE Invite: 1:28.83 Gulliver Prep10/17/2009

T. Reitz, I. Hernandez-Ysasi, S. Smiddy, A. Smiddy

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:34.39Keys Gate

1) Cruz, Jonathan 11 2) Clark, Jack

3) Rodriguez, Antonio 10 4) Juarez, Marco 11

23.59 24.07 23.60 23.13

A2 1:35.91Belen Prep-FG

1) Ramirez, Juan SO 2) Solares, Andres SO

3) Limia, Michael SR 4) Lima, Bernardo SR

23.86 23.71 24.77 23.57

A3 1:37.51MCDS-FG

1) Goya, Alexis SO 2) Marchesani, Alessandro SO

3) Spiliotis, Demetri JR 4) Abramowitz, Jonathan SO

24.09 23.34 25.26 24.82

A4 1:42.13WCHR

1) Brambilla, Stefano 11 2) Vega, Emilio 10

3) Bond, Cory 10 4) Pomares, Enzo 11

25.37 26.42 26.03 24.31

B5 1:43.88Ransom

1) Almada, Lucas 11 2) Pearson, Jake 9

3) Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales 12 4) Sannia, Alejandro 10

25.52 26.94 26.04 25.38

B6 1:47.98Belen Prep-FG

1) Fowler, Christian SR 2) Barral, Ernest

3) Salinas, Daniel FR 4) Bodero, Alvaro FR

24.56 26.84 28.34 28.24

A7 1:48.96Riviera-FG

1) Wilson, Matthew 2) Fogel, Josh

3) Ramos, Kevin 4) Perez, Daniel

26.03 28.28 27.04 27.61

A--- DQArchimedean

1) Ortega, Ignacio 10 2) Lorenzo, Andres 9

3) Torrejon, Diego 4) Mulet, Joaquin

25.99 28.29 28.60 25.89

B - Final
A9 1:47.06St. Brendan-FL

1) Llamas, Orlando FR 2) Zambrano, Sebastian FR

3) Bethencourt, Daniel SO 4) Perez, Rafael SO

28.01 26.93 26.77 25.35

B10 1:53.02MCDS-FG

1) Smith, Zachary FR 2) Smith, Sam SO

3) Abronte, David SO 4) Kane, Jonah SO

28.14 57.66 27.14 0.08

B11 3:19.29SLAM

1) Garcia, Riley 7 2) Reyes, Kevin

3) Macias, Alex 7 4) Abbas-Hachache, Yaco 7

47.25 59.48 51.28 41.28

 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 1:29.26 P Cypress Bay (Weston)11/4/2013

M Guarente, R Ramirez, C Neira, M Burnley

RE Invite: 1:28.83 Gulliver Prep10/17/2009

T. Reitz, I. Hernandez-Ysasi, S. Smiddy, A. Smiddy

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:33.41Keys Gate

1) Cruz, Jonathan 11 2) Clark, Jack

3) Rodriguez, Antonio 10 4) Juarez, Marco 11

23.14 23.69 23.77 22.81

A2 1:37.60MCDS-FG

1) Goya, Alexis SO 2) Marchesani, Alessandro SO

3) Spiliotis, Demetri JR 4) Abramowitz, Jonathan SO

24.21 23.90 25.05 24.44

A3 1:38.79Belen Prep-FG

1) Ramirez, Juan SO 2) Solares, Andres SO

3) Limia, Michael SR 4) Lima, Bernardo SR

25.39 24.41 25.07 23.92

A4 1:40.64WCHR

1) Vega, Emilio 10 2) Bond, Cory 10

3) Brambilla, Stefano 11 4) Pomares, Enzo 11

25.89 25.92 24.63 24.20

B5 1:41.04Ransom

1) Almada, Lucas 11 2) Pearson, Jake 9

3) Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales 12 4) Sannia, Alejandro 10

25.17 25.81 25.40 24.66

A6 1:46.94Gulliver Prep-ZZ

1) Tilkian, Felipe JR 2) Rubin, Kevin JR

3) Hillis, Raphael JR 4) Soler-Baillo, Josef SO

24.38 28.11 28.21 26.24

A7 1:47.91Riviera-FG

1) Wilson, Matthew 2) Fogel, Josh

3) Ramos, Kevin 4) Perez, Daniel

25.66 28.48 26.78 26.99

A8 1:48.27Archimedean

1) Ortega, Ignacio 10 2) Lorenzo, Andres 9

3) Torrejon, Diego 4) Mulet, Joaquin

26.80 27.53 28.02 25.92

B9 1:48.97Belen Prep-FG

1) Fowler, Christian SR 2) Barral, Ernest

3) Salinas, Daniel FR 4) Bodero, Alvaro FR

24.80 26.64 28.63 28.90

A10 1:50.57St. Brendan-FL

1) Llamas, Orlando FR 2) Zambrano, Sebastian FR

3) Bethencourt, Daniel SO 4) Perez, Rafael SO

28.62 27.65 28.64 25.66

B11 1:54.83Gulliver Prep-ZZ

1) Gubbins, Philip FR 2) Miller, Niles SO

3) Barassi, Francis JR 4) Du, Wind FR

28.76 28.73 27.50 29.84
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B12 1:57.59MCDS-FG

1) Smith, Zachary FR 2) Smith, Sam SO

3) Abronte, David SO 4) Kane, Jonah SO

28.31 29.24 30.20 29.84

B13 3:09.35SLAM

1) Garcia, Riley 7 2) Reyes, Kevin

3) Macias, Alex 7 4) Abbas-Hachache, Yaco 7

46.53 48.46 52.45 41.91

A--- DQSLAM

1) Canizares, Nelson 10 2) Castillo, Douglas 12

3) Novaton, Kobe 7 4) Zambo, Isis 9

32.41 34.43 31.07 27.61

A--- DQRansom

1) Danon, Will 10 2) Simko, Matthew 9

3) Kalandiak, Paul 10 4) Gomez, Tomas 9

25.15 24.04 24.24 24.69

A--- SCRLaSalle

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

REAC: 57.17 P Julie Suarez11/4/2013

RE Invite: 1:01.49 Laine Morgan10/10/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Ransom 121 1:02.29Morgan, Laine

30.25 32.04

WCHR 122 1:03.54Ebensperger, Nina

30.77 32.77

LaSalle3 1:05.67Antonini, Isabella

32.52 33.15

Ransom 124 1:06.70Leon Hampel, Gabi

33.03 33.67

MCDS-FG SO5 1:07.27Gregorio, Amelia

32.38 34.89

Archimedean6 1:11.69Macfarlane, Caitlin

35.49 36.20

Riviera-FG7 1:17.34Sola, Sophia

36.96 40.38

St. Brendan-FL SO8 1:17.47Ortiz, Bridgette

36.70 40.77

B - Final
Carrollton9 1:16.60Guyot, Camila

36.14 40.46

Lourdes-FG10 1:16.83Remos, Alex

37.30 39.53

Carrollton11 1:20.21Fernandez, Carolina

38.07 42.14

Ransom 1012 1:21.38Wright, Mya

40.06 41.32

Ransom 1213 1:21.76Roberts, Sarah

39.23 42.53

Riviera-FG14 1:22.38Roth, Sophia

39.11 43.27

SLAM  815 1:22.89Negrin, Andrea

41.33 41.56

Lourdes-FG16 1:27.67Caro, Casey

42.82 44.85

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

REAC: 57.17 P Julie Suarez11/4/2013

RE Invite: 1:01.49 Laine Morgan10/10/2014

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ransom 121 1:01.49Morgan, Laine

29.47 32.02

WCHR 122 1:04.69Ebensperger, Nina

31.25 33.44

MCDS-FG SO3 1:06.72Gregorio, Amelia

32.33 34.39

Ransom 124 1:07.27Leon Hampel, Gabi

32.71 34.56

LaSalle5 1:08.16Antonini, Isabella

33.26 34.90

Archimedean6 1:11.63Macfarlane, Caitlin

34.46 37.17

Riviera-FG7 1:17.61Sola, Sophia

35.82 41.79

St. Brendan-FL SO8 1:18.11Ortiz, Bridgette

36.66 41.45

Lourdes-FG9 1:19.14Remos, Alex

37.91 41.23

Carrollton10 1:19.15Fernandez, Carolina

36.97 42.18

Carrollton11 1:19.25Guyot, Camila

38.12 41.13

Ransom 1012 1:20.67Wright, Mya

39.16 41.51

Ransom 1213 1:21.39Roberts, Sarah

39.81 41.58

SLAM  814 1:21.61Negrin, Andrea

40.70 40.91

Riviera-FG15 1:21.69Roth, Sophia

39.26 42.43

Lourdes-FG16 1:23.02Caro, Casey

40.35 42.67

Ransom 917 1:25.58Perla, Ana

40.90 44.68

Lourdes-FG18 1:25.81Isern, Cristina

40.81 45.00

St. Brendan-FL JR19 1:26.58Delgado, Taylor

41.95 44.63

Ransom 920 1:31.53Berler, Annelise

44.61 46.92

Carrollton21 1:33.79Estime, Christine

44.50 49.29
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

SLAM  822 1:35.02Chirino, Vivian

46.40 48.62

Keys Gate23 1:36.24Davis, Tiffany

43.40 52.84

Carrollton24 1:58.20Mackle, Alessandra

55.77 1:02.43

Carrollton25 2:08.31Mackle, Cristina

49.13 1:19.18

LaSalle--- DQSimmons, Ashley

53.28 1:07.11

Ransom 9--- DQEismann, Morgan

1:00.28 1:04.22

LaSalle--- SCRSchubert-Fontes, Maria

SLAM  8--- SCRFiguera, Valentina

Ransom 9--- SCRMehrotra, Saachi

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

REAC: 53.47 P Boleck De Pawlikowski11/4/2013

RE Invite: 54.36 Jose W Alvarez10/12/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
St. Brendan-FL SR1 55.50Pigot, Zuhayr

26.16 29.34

MAST2 58.06Fernandes, Greg

27.98 30.08

Ransom 103 59.22Junghahn, Mati

29.00 30.22

Ransom 104 1:00.64Perez, Jason

29.40 31.24

Belen Prep-FG FR5 1:02.22Marin, Hugo

29.92 32.30

SLAM  86 1:02.66Garcia, Andrew

31.03 31.63

Ransom 97 1:10.63Pearson, Jake

34.13 36.50

Ransom 128 1:13.33Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales

35.66 37.67

B - Final
Ransom 99 1:13.34Gould, Jordan

35.56 37.78

Keys Gate 910 1:17.08Orosa, Bryson

37.00 40.08

St. Brendan-FL SO11 1:18.83Bethencourt, Daniel

37.14 41.69

SLAM  712 1:23.24Novaton, Kobe

38.90 44.34

SLAM 1013 1:27.95Canizares, Nelson

42.26 45.69

Keys Gate 914 1:33.80Pagan, Erick

43.86 49.94

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

REAC: 53.47 P Boleck De Pawlikowski11/4/2013

RE Invite: 54.36 Jose W Alvarez10/12/2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St. Brendan-FL SR1 55.93Pigot, Zuhayr

26.70 29.23

MAST2 58.55Fernandes, Greg

28.31 30.24

Ransom 103 1:00.20Junghahn, Mati

29.12 31.08

Ransom 104 1:01.23Perez, Jason

29.59 31.64

SLAM  85 1:02.21Garcia, Andrew

29.95 32.26

Belen Prep-FG FR6 1:02.52Marin, Hugo

29.50 33.02

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR7 1:09.06Tilkian, Felipe

34.03 35.03

Ransom 98 1:10.59Pearson, Jake

34.82 35.77

Ransom 129 1:12.46Balbin-Bransgrove, Bales

35.57 36.89

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR10 1:13.83Barassi, Francis

34.99 38.84

Ransom 911 1:17.91Gould, Jordan

37.72 40.19

Gulliver Prep-ZZ SO12 1:18.30Miller, Niles

37.94 40.36

Keys Gate 913 1:19.95Orosa, Bryson

38.29 41.66

St. Brendan-FL SO14 1:21.14Bethencourt, Daniel

39.50 41.64

SLAM  715 1:22.34Novaton, Kobe

39.13 43.21

SLAM 1016 1:30.50Canizares, Nelson

44.41 46.09

Keys Gate 917 1:33.15Pagan, Erick

45.93 47.22

MCDS-FG SR--- SCRCartolano, Marco

Ransom 9--- SCRFreedline, Daniel

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

REAC: 1:04.90 P Annie C Valls10/22/2013

RE Invite: 1:06.86 Annie Valls10/11/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Ransom 111 1:07.94Verita, Carlotta

32.17 35.77

Keys Gate 102 1:08.71Pailler, Ariel

31.57 37.14
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carrollton3 1:11.37Giordano, Sophia

33.63 37.74

Lourdes-FG SO4 1:12.98Peraza, Rachel

34.61 38.37

SLAM 105 1:15.09Lopez, Andrea

34.38 40.71

St. Brendan-FL FR6 1:16.26Pieter, Chantel

35.87 40.39

St. Brendan-FL SR7 1:18.71Castano, Ashley

36.99 41.72

Ransom 108 1:19.77Zaidenberg, Laura

37.15 42.62

B - Final
Ransom 119 1:22.34McDowell, Claire

39.25 43.09

Ransom 910 1:22.44Hutchinson, Kathleen

38.77 43.67

LaSalle11 1:23.90Maldonado, Amanda

38.34 45.56

St. Brendan-FL JR12 1:24.59Alvarez, Dalila

39.24 45.35

Archimedean 913 1:24.64Hernandez, Adrianna

38.61 46.03

WCHR 1214 1:27.96Collier, Alexis

41.24 46.72

Ransom 1115 1:28.92Angel, Sophia

41.71 47.21

LaSalle16 1:30.11Campos, Natalia

41.92 48.19

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

REAC: 1:04.90 P Annie C Valls10/22/2013

RE Invite: 1:06.86 Annie Valls10/11/2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ransom 111 1:10.28Verita, Carlotta

32.77 37.51

Keys Gate 102 1:11.72Pailler, Ariel

32.97 38.75

Carrollton3 1:12.11Giordano, Sophia

34.11 38.00

Lourdes-FG SO4 1:14.06Peraza, Rachel

34.81 39.25

St. Brendan-FL SR5 1:16.06Castano, Ashley

36.14 39.92

SLAM 106 1:17.22Lopez, Andrea

36.18 41.04

St. Brendan-FL FR7 1:18.18Pieter, Chantel

Ransom 108 1:18.44Zaidenberg, Laura

35.98 42.46

LaSalle9 1:21.37Maldonado, Amanda

37.37 44.00

WCHR 1210 1:23.46Collier, Alexis

39.18 44.28

Ransom 911 1:23.83Hutchinson, Kathleen

39.65 44.18

St. Brendan-FL JR12 1:24.46Alvarez, Dalila

39.31 45.15

Ransom 1113 1:24.53McDowell, Claire

39.76 44.77

Archimedean 914 1:26.33Hernandez, Adrianna

39.88 46.45

Ransom 1115 1:28.49Angel, Sophia

41.57 46.92

LaSalle16 1:31.28Campos, Natalia

42.60 48.68

Ransom 917 1:31.62Sharp, Madeline

42.90 48.72

St. Brendan-FL SO18 1:31.63Perez, Abigail

42.40 49.23

Lourdes-FG 0919 1:31.87Figueroa, Valeria

41.94 49.93

LaSalle20 1:35.75Rodriguez, Alexis

44.60 51.15

Keys Gate21 1:37.03Matute, Victoria

45.42 51.61

WCHR 1022 1:37.41Brown, Stephanie

46.39 51.02

SLAM  723 1:38.35Garcia, Emily

45.57 52.78

Carrollton24 1:38.61Lowell, Madison

46.94 51.67

Lourdes-FG25 1:40.72Eisenhart, Molly

47.42 53.30

Carrollton26 1:40.82Menendez-Alurralde, Gabriela

46.21 54.61

Carrollton27 1:44.11Neary, Alexandra

47.83 56.28

Keys Gate28 1:48.26Marin, Celeste

50.22 58.04

Keys Gate29 1:48.40Allen, Grace

50.70 57.70

SLAM  830 1:51.12Ortiz, Elizabeth

52.11 59.01

LaSalle31 1:55.96Torres, Elena

53.63 1:02.33

SLAM  832 2:01.67Solis, Emely

57.72 1:03.95

Ransom 10--- DQGazay, Leticia

47.71 55.76

Ransom 9--- DQMcBrayer, Tiffany

45.70 55.67
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Carrollton--- DQRuesch, Victoria

44.63 52.31

MCDS-FG JR--- DQRodriguez, Emma

33.07 37.70

Carrollton--- DQKodsi, Camila

50.92 58.46

Carrollton--- SCRCosio, Olivia

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

REAC: 56.27 P Alex Morgan11/4/2013

RE Invite: 1:01.65 Alex Rodriguez10/5/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Belen Prep-FG SR1 1:01.74Lima, Bernardo

29.19 32.55

Ransom 92 1:02.48Urrutia, Felipe

29.55 32.93

MCDS-FG SO3 1:05.30Marchesani, Alessandro

30.58 34.72

Belen Prep-FG SO4 1:05.52Ramirez, Juan

30.60 34.92

Keys Gate 115 1:06.12Juarez, Marco

30.40 35.72

Ransom 106 1:07.57Anzola, Enrique

32.36 35.21

Belen Prep-FG SR7 1:08.36Fowler, Christian

32.03 36.33

Keys Gate 108 1:09.39Rodriguez, Antonio

33.00 36.39

B - Final
Belen Prep-FG SO9 1:04.92Simpson, Daniel

30.59 34.33

Ransom 1210 1:08.64Hutchinson, Spencer

31.88 36.76

Ransom 1011 1:10.22Kalandiak, Paul

33.43 36.79

Archimedean 1012 1:11.77Ortega, Ignacio

33.38 38.39

Keys Gate13 1:13.18Bernier, Esteban

33.25 39.93

Ransom 914 1:13.56Simko, Matthew

34.91 38.65

Riviera-FG15 1:15.35Portes, Pablo

35.95 39.40

MCDS-FG SO16 1:20.01Abramowitz, Jonathan

36.55 43.46

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

REAC: 56.27 P Alex Morgan11/4/2013

RE Invite: 1:01.65 Alex Rodriguez10/5/2007

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Belen Prep-FG SR1 1:02.63Lima, Bernardo

30.09 32.54

MCDS-FG SO2 1:04.39Marchesani, Alessandro

30.58 33.81

Keys Gate 113 1:05.75Juarez, Marco

30.17 35.58

Ransom 94 1:05.96Urrutia, Felipe

31.02 34.94

Belen Prep-FG SO5 1:06.85Ramirez, Juan

31.54 35.31

Belen Prep-FG SR6 1:07.02Fowler, Christian

32.12 34.90

Ransom 107 1:07.05Anzola, Enrique

32.05 35.00

Keys Gate 108 1:08.70Rodriguez, Antonio

32.18 36.52

Belen Prep-FG SO9 1:09.08Simpson, Daniel

32.28 36.80

Ransom 1210 1:09.42Hutchinson, Spencer

32.65 36.77

Ransom 1011 1:09.43Kalandiak, Paul

32.30 37.13

Archimedean 1012 1:12.60Ortega, Ignacio

33.52 39.08

Keys Gate13 1:12.83Bernier, Esteban

33.47 39.36

Riviera-FG14 1:13.60Portes, Pablo

34.97 38.63

MCDS-FG SO15 1:14.08Abramowitz, Jonathan

34.16 39.92

Ransom 916 1:14.21Simko, Matthew

34.90 39.31

St. Brendan-FL JR17 1:16.94Ortiz, Manuel

35.47 41.47

Riviera-FG18 1:16.96Wilson, Matthew

35.85 41.11

Gulliver Prep-ZZ JR19 1:17.59Hillis, Raphael

36.17 41.42

Riviera-FG20 1:17.61Fogel, Josh

36.73 40.88

Archimedean 1021 1:17.79Cua, Kevin

34.90 42.89

Riviera-FG22 1:18.71Ramos, Kevin

36.46 42.25

Riviera-FG23 1:21.78Perez, Daniel

37.34 44.44
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

St. Brendan-FL SO24 1:21.96Perez, Rafael

37.11 44.85

Ransom 1025 1:22.50Sutnick, Matthew

39.86 42.64

Ransom 926 1:24.43Angel, Joshua

38.79 45.64

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR27 1:24.58Gubbins, Philip

40.52 44.06

Belen Prep-FG FR28 1:29.19Salinas, Daniel

41.64 47.55

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR29 1:29.40Du, Wind

40.38 49.02

WCHR 1230 1:29.74LaVohn, Jared

43.03 46.71

SLAM  931 1:34.53Zambo, Isis

45.21 49.32

SLAM  732 1:53.83Gomez, Laurent

52.64 1:01.19

St. Brendan-FL FR--- DQZambrano, Sebastian

42.71 49.84

Riviera-FG FR--- SCRSardano, Nicholas

Gulliver Prep-ZZ FR--- SCRSamoshin, Mikhail

 
Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 3:34.45 P Pine Crest Swimming10/8/2013

H Veale, T Martin, S Gornisiewicz, L Swartz

RE Invite: 3:43.92 Ransom Everglades School10/7/2004

M. Burgos, J. Totten, L. TIlman, E. Totten

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:39.49Ransom

1) Morgan, Laine 12 2) Rivas, Sofia 12

3) Verita, Carlotta 11 4) Valls, Kyla 10

26.00 53.99 26.33 56.31

26.89 55.97 25.34 53.22

A2 3:55.83Coral Gables

1) Payne, Hanna 12 2) Perez, Jessit 12

3) Cordes, Cathryn 11 4) Sanchez, Paloma 9

28.46 59.79 28.88 59.77

28.01 58.98 27.22 57.29

A3 4:13.18St. Brendan-FL

1) Castano, Ashley SR 2) Lanata, Katerina SO

3) Perez, Abigail SO 4) Pieter, Chantel FR

30.32 1:03.71 31.14 1:05.37

31.94 1:07.07 20.71 57.03

B4 4:16.02Ransom

1) Sheppard, Nati 12 2) Roberts, Sarah 12

3) Leon Hampel, Gabi 12 4) Hutchinson, Kathleen 9

31.05 1:05.35 34.21 1:11.32

28.92 1:00.44 27.68 58.91

A5 4:20.41Lourdes-FG

1) Hoed de Beche, Isabella 2) Vega, Isabella SO

3) Herrera, Anais SO 4) Caro, Casey

29.75 1:01.35 30.33 1:05.11

31.70 1:05.85 32.12 1:08.10

A6 4:24.29Riviera-FG

1) Arvelo, Erika FR 2) Sola, Sophia

3) Roth, Helena SO 4) Roth, Sophia

29.59 1:02.79 32.20 1:09.32

31.90 1:07.28 29.38 1:04.90

A7 4:36.92WCHR

1) Betancourt, Kristina 10 2) Garcia, Alexa 11

3) Collier, Alexis 12 4) Ebensperger, Nina 12

34.99 1:14.10 34.80 1:14.27

30.74 1:06.44 29.03 1:02.11

A8 4:47.01LaSalle

1) Cerda, Alexandra 2) Milan, Josefina

3) Olivia, Sofia 4) Antonini, Isabella

32.90 1:12.08 38.37 1:22.34

33.02 1:10.31 29.57 1:02.28

B - Final
A9 5:09.77Carrollton

1) Estime, Christine 2) Ruesch, Victoria

3) Boudet, Rebeca 4) Carratala, Gabriela

35.51 1:14.41 38.04 1:23.52

38.45 1:22.22 33.81 1:09.62

A10 5:12.66SLAM

1) Torres-Caiaffa, Camila 8 2) Negrin, Andrea 8

3) Garcia, Emily 7 4) Lopez, Andrea 10

32.57 1:06.60 34.80 1:13.67

46.80 1:46.09 30.54 1:06.30

B11 5:59.90LaSalle

1) Halvorssen, Clarissa 2) Anzola, Victoria

3) Burbano, Macarena 4) Perez Bucci, Lucia

35.76 1:17.21 42.66 1:32.95

42.55 1:23.56 54.69 1:46.18

 
Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 3:34.45 P Pine Crest Swimming10/8/2013

H Veale, T Martin, S Gornisiewicz, L Swartz

RE Invite: 3:43.92 Ransom Everglades School10/7/2004

M. Burgos, J. Totten, L. TIlman, E. Totten

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:46.08Ransom

1) Morgan, Laine 12 2) Valls, Kyla 10

3) Rivas, Sofia 12 4) Verita, Carlotta 11

26.39 54.80 26.53 55.85

27.65 58.14 27.01 57.29

A2 3:56.52Coral Gables

1) Payne, Hanna 12 2) Perez, Camila

3) Banciella, Hannah 10 4) Sanchez, Paloma 9

28.60 59.80 29.01 1:02.24

27.16 57.40 26.99 57.08
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B3 4:11.11Ransom

1) Sheppard, Nati 12 2) Grossman, Lucy 12

3) Leon Hampel, Gabi 12 4) Hutchinson, Kathleen 9

31.14 1:04.99 31.27 1:04.99

29.98 1:02.29 27.91 58.84

A4 4:18.03St. Brendan-FL

1) Castano, Ashley SR 2) Lanata, Katerina SO

3) Perez, Abigail SO 4) Pieter, Chantel FR

30.60 1:03.62 30.76 1:03.66

33.54 1:08.70 29.18 1:02.05

A5 4:25.34Riviera-FG

1) Arvelo, Erika FR 2) Sola, Sophia

3) Roth, Helena SO 4) Roth, Sophia

29.37 1:02.12 29.65 1:03.88

32.28 1:09.55 32.55 1:09.79

A6 4:30.92Lourdes-FG

1) Hoed de Beche, Isabella 2) Vega, Isabella SO

3) Herrera, Anais SO 4) Caro, Casey

29.65 1:02.88 31.67 1:07.96

33.86 1:11.32 32.35 1:08.76

A7 4:42.74WCHR

1) Collier, Alexis 12 2) Betancourt, Kristina 10

3) Garcia, Alexa 11 4) Ebensperger, Nina 12

31.93 1:07.15 35.58 1:15.26

35.36 1:15.41 30.23 1:04.92

A8 4:46.13LaSalle

1) Cerda, Alexandra 2) Milan, Josefina

3) Olivia, Sofia 4) Antonini, Isabella

34.00 1:11.07 38.26 1:21.48

32.44 1:10.25 30.21 1:03.33

A9 4:48.14SLAM

1) Torres-Caiaffa, Camila 8 2) Negrin, Andrea 8

3) Garcia, Emily 7 4) Lopez, Andrea 10

32.22 1:07.60 34.56 1:13.53

38.72 1:20.48 21.86 1:06.53

A10 5:15.50Carrollton

1) Estime, Christine 2) Ruesch, Victoria

3) Boudet, Rebeca 4) Carratala, Gabriela

37.89 1:22.28 35.76 1:16.77

39.59 1:24.34 20.89 1:12.11

A11 5:55.71Archimedean

1) Obando, Danielle 11 2) Hernandez, Alejandra 10

3) Doval, Mariacarla 11 4) Dixit, Reva

40.26 1:26.89 36.93 1:17.24

45.17 1:46.39 34.56 1:25.19

B12 6:03.74LaSalle

1) Halvorssen, Clarissa 2) Anzola, Victoria

3) Burbano, Macarena 4) Perez Bucci, Lucia

37.80 1:23.46 42.39 1:30.67

40.17 1:15.43 27.23 1:54.18

B--- DQLourdes-FG

1) Isern, Cristina 2) Figueroa, Valeria 09

3) Weller, Beatriz 4) Flexman, Maddy

33.00 1:26.06 59.00 1:36.21

41.79 1:19.19 41.52 1:18.66

B--- DQCarrollton

1) Hellams, Sophia 2) Neary, Alexandra

3) Lowell, Madison 4) Menendez-Alurralde, Gabriela

37.56 1:23.56 38.07 1:20.42

22.65 1:14.72 36.11 1:17.86

B--- SCRSLAM

 
Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 3:12.70 P Boca Raton High School9/18/2012

G Kohner, N Van Zee, K Matheus, J McCormick

RE Invite: 3:19.26 Belen Jesuit Prep10/12/2012

J. Ballestas, R. Guso, J. Alvarez, De Pawlikowski

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:27.60Ransom

1) Gould, Jason 10 2) Junghahn, Mati 10

3) Anzola, Enrique 10 4) Urrutia, Felipe 9

24.55 51.85 24.18 51.36

24.62 51.66 24.56 52.73

B2 3:36.85Ransom

1) Kalandiak, Paul 10 2) Perez, Jason 10

3) Danon, Will 10 4) Hutchinson, Spencer 12

25.09 54.05 24.41 52.81

25.65 54.12 26.45 55.87

A3 3:38.41Riviera-FG

1) Espinosa, Brandon SO 2) Cuddihy, Jack

3) Johnson, Andrew JR 4) Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

25.58 52.84 26.06 54.58

26.00 55.31 26.51 55.68

A4 3:42.71MCDS-FG

1) Marchesani, Alessandro SO 2) Goya, Alexis SO

3) Smith, Zachary FR 4) Spiliotis, Demetri JR

25.08 52.41 26.31 55.66

28.22 1:01.30 24.55 53.34

A5 3:42.80St. Brendan-FL

1) Ferrer, Miguel JR 2) Pigot, Zuhayr SR

3) Ortiz, Manuel JR 4) Erlandsen, Einar SR

27.80 59.66 22.73 48.63

25.57 57.44 26.67 57.07

A6 3:49.19WCHR

1) Brambilla, Stefano 11 2) Bond, Cory 10

3) Vega, Emilio 10 4) Pomares, Enzo 11

26.92 56.58 27.03 56.82

27.33 59.06 25.94 56.73

A7 4:10.52SLAM

1) Garcia, Andrew 8 2) Solis, Edgar 11

3) Figuera, Paul 12 4) Medina, Josten 8

27.52 57.83 30.51 1:04.14

34.59 1:12.41 25.87 56.14
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A - Final ...   (Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A--- DQBelen Prep-FG

1) Basalo, Miguel SR 2) Fowler, Christian SR

3) Carriazo, Alejandro SO 4) Simpson, Daniel SO

24.60 50.71 24.64 52.75

22.90 48.51 23.24 49.28

B - Final
A9 3:57.62Keys Gate

1) Matute, Giancarlo 2) Bernier, Esteban

3) Orosa, Bryson 9 4) Cubero, Ademar

28.29 59.81 29.40 1:01.69

29.50 1:00.88 25.70 55.24

B10 4:05.70Riviera-FG

1) Wilson, Matthew 2) Peralta, Rene

3) Ramos, Kevin 4) Portes, Pablo

27.36 59.04 28.74 59.79

29.27 1:03.34 29.65 1:03.53

A11 4:46.07Archimedean

1) Torrejon, Diego 2) Petrakis, Matthew 9

3) Carballosa, Hector 4) Cua, Kevin 10

30.21 1:06.93 38.25 1:21.81

32.24 1:11.03 31.14 1:06.30

B12 5:09.75Belen Prep-FG

1) Bodero, Alvaro FR 2) Palacios, Francisco JR

3) Salinas, Daniel FR 4) Barral, Ernest

29.50 1:02.05 43.13 1:32.04

40.54 1:26.96 31.61 1:08.70

B13 6:37.38SLAM

1) Castillo, Douglas 12 2) Garcia, Riley 7

3) Macias, Alex 7 4) Gomez, Laurent 7

35.85 1:25.99 47.50 1:42.85

50.84 1:51.04 43.57 1:37.50

 
Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

REAC: 3:12.70 P Boca Raton High School9/18/2012

G Kohner, N Van Zee, K Matheus, J McCormick

RE Invite: 3:19.26 Belen Jesuit Prep10/12/2012

J. Ballestas, R. Guso, J. Alvarez, De Pawlikowski

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:26.61Belen Prep-FG

1) Basalo, Miguel SR 2) Fowler, Christian SR

3) Carriazo, Alejandro SO 4) Simpson, Daniel SO

25.86 53.22 24.79 52.35

23.20 49.27 24.58 51.77

A2 3:32.47Ransom

1) Gould, Jason 10 2) Junghahn, Mati 10

3) Anzola, Enrique 10 4) Urrutia, Felipe 9

25.37 53.58 25.04 52.16

25.23 52.77 25.54 53.96

A3 3:43.11MCDS-FG

1) Marchesani, Alessandro SO 2) Goya, Alexis SO

3) Smith, Zachary FR 4) Spiliotis, Demetri JR

25.34 52.91 25.50 52.51

26.20 56.37 29.35 1:01.32

B4 3:43.74Ransom

1) Kalandiak, Paul 10 2) Perez, Jason 10

3) Danon, Will 10 4) Hutchinson, Spencer 12

25.91 55.07 27.21 57.28

25.91 54.84 26.56 56.55

A5 3:45.67Riviera-FG

1) Cuddihy, Jack 2) Abrante-Cosio, Lucas

3) Johnson, Andrew JR 4) Espinosa, Brandon SO

26.50 56.00 28.18 58.33

26.54 56.03 26.62 55.31

A6 3:49.03St. Brendan-FL

1) Ferrer, Miguel JR 2) Pigot, Zuhayr SR

3) Ortiz, Manuel JR 4) Erlandsen, Einar SR

27.87 59.16 24.86 53.02

27.83 1:00.37 26.82 56.48

A7 3:54.53WCHR

1) Vega, Emilio 10 2) Bond, Cory 10

3) Brambilla, Stefano 11 4) Pomares, Enzo 11

27.58 59.56 28.34 1:00.49

26.87 56.33 26.01 58.15

A8 4:05.39SLAM

1) Garcia, Andrew 8 2) Solis, Edgar 11

3) Figuera, Paul 12 4) Medina, Josten 8

26.43 55.01 29.81 1:04.07

33.52 1:11.61 25.78 54.70

A9 4:06.25Keys Gate

1) Matute, Giancarlo 2) Bernier, Esteban

3) Orosa, Bryson 9 4) Cubero, Ademar

29.18 1:01.71 30.96 1:05.61

30.53 1:02.45 26.81 56.48

B10 4:09.16Riviera-FG

1) Wilson, Matthew 2) Peralta, Rene

3) Ramos, Kevin 4) Portes, Pablo

27.78 59.50 29.64 1:02.72

29.51 1:04.16 29.57 1:02.78

A11 4:46.17Archimedean

1) Torrejon, Diego 2) Petrakis, Matthew 9

3) Carballosa, Hector 4) Cua, Kevin 10

30.09 1:06.07 38.81 1:21.59

33.79 1:12.37 30.90 1:06.14

B12 4:53.40Belen Prep-FG

1) Bodero, Alvaro FR 2) Palacios, Francisco JR

3) Salinas, Daniel FR 4) Barral, Ernest

30.59 1:04.33 38.38 1:27.25

30.75 1:09.66 20.34 1:12.16
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B13 6:41.99SLAM

1) Castillo, Douglas 12 2) Garcia, Riley 7

3) Macias, Alex 7 4) Gomez, Laurent 7

36.91 1:27.24 48.57 1:43.39

53.05 1:52.46 45.31 1:38.90

B--- DQMCDS-FG

1) Abramowitz, Jonathan SO 2) Smith, Sam SO

3) Kane, Jonah SO 4) Rosen, Alec SO

29.10 1:00.75 31.18 1:09.36

20.20 1:12.57 33.54 1:12.11

A--- DQGulliver Prep-ZZ

1) Tilkian, Felipe JR 2) Rubin, Kevin JR

3) Hillis, Raphael JR 4) Soler-Baillo, Josef SO

26.37 53.53 32.41 1:09.75

30.51 1:04.70 31.07 1:07.09

A--- SCRLaSalle

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Ransom Everglades School 549

2. Carrollton School 242

3. Our Lady of Lourdes (Miami) 225

4. Saint Brendan Catholic High Sc 193

5. Keys Gate (Homestead) 146

6. Coral Gables Sr High 145

7. Miami Country Day School 140

8. Immaculata LaSalle 116

9. Slam Charter High School 110

10. Riviera Preparatory School 94

11. Westminster Christian School 93

12. Archimedean (Miami) 35

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Ransom Everglades School 462

2. Belen Jesuit Prep School 409.5

3. Keys Gate (Homestead) 263

4. Riviera Preparatory School 231

5. Miami Country Day School 164

6. Saint Brendan Catholic High Sc 161

7. Slam Charter High School 144.5

8. Westminster Christian School 101

9. Archimedean (Miami) 48

10. Mast Academy 17

11. Immaculata LaSalle 11


